CURRY COUNTY 2017-18 TAX ROLL SUMMARY BY TAXING DISTRICTS

TAXING DISTRICTS BILL RATE M5 REAL MARKET VALUE ASSESSED VALUE TAXES IMPOSED
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 3,660,613,980 2,951,590,432 1,768,795.46
CUR SOIU/WATER CO 0.0000 3,660,613,980 2,951,590,432 0.00
CC 4-H & EXTENSION 0.1021 3,660,613,980 2,951,590,432 301,396.36

SCHOOL DISTRICTS
ESD 0.4432 3,660,613,280 2,951,590,432 1,306,989.26
SWCCC 0.7017 3,660,613,980 2,951,590,432 2,0689,331.21
SCHOOL 2CJ 3.95%6 473,456,196 372,856,757 1,471,352.29
SCHOOL 17-C 4.0149 2,212,218,072 1,788,914,413 7,182,389.32
SCHOOLCC 1 3.9171 974,939,712 789,819,262 3,088,407.10

SCHOOL CC 1 BOND 0.4593 974,939,712 793,212,371 364,321.42

CITIES
CITY-PORT ORFORD 4.1688 157,652,763 125,255,372 522,164.94
CITY-GOLD BEACH 2.3360 280,264,475 244,644,502 571,603.39
CITY-GB LOCAL OPTION 02418 280,264,475 248,037,611 §9,975.76
CITY-BROOKINGS 3.7630 939,459,926 719,065,505 2,705,887.03

PORT DISTRICTS
PORT-PORT CRFORD 0.8347 345,585,236 271,623,808 226,724.58
PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132 883,115,289 721,689,806 298,216.84
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316 2,219,025,083 1,793,641,483 236,068.02

CEMETERY DISTRICTS
CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 128,268,530 101,269,031 8,677.50
CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451 345,685,236 271,623,806 12,250.30
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772 841,220,659 692,518,586 53,476.74
CEM.-PISTOL RIVER 0.1254 81,074,389 59,687,059 7,484.82
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368 2,219,025,083 1,793,541,483 £6,066.58

FIRE DISTRICTS
FIRE-G B WEDD 1.2609 168,704,700 137,720,875 173,652.38
FIRE-CDR VL-N BANK 06312 45,479,286 37,393,836 23,602.93
FIRE-CAPE FERRELO 0.4811 197,472,358 163,025,788 78,431.93
FIRE-WINCHUCK 0.8971 54,011,076 43,463,265 38,990.88
FIRE-UPPER CHETCO 07126 35,884,102 24,591,555 17,523.96
FIRE-HARBOR 02332 600,718,612 525,603,352 122,571.09
FIRE-BROCKINGS RFPD 0.3345 200,341,700 174,065,870 58,224.91
FIRE-CPHIR 06868 132,181,533 108,705,938 74,659.25
FIRE-LANGLOIS 1.5974 64,720,718 52,586,353 84,001.42
FIRE-PORT ORFORD 1.3202 98,816,795 78,644,859 103,827.05
FIRE-SIXES 1.8800 32,262,288 27,485,095 51,947.02
FIRE-PISTOL RIVER 09873 54,288,120 42,359,550 41,821.69
FIRE-AGNESS-ILLAHE RFPD 0.0000 27,080,453 19,627,357 0.00

SANITARY DISTRICTS
SAN.-WEDDERBURN 06701 93,482,859 75,427,109 50,643.62
SAN.-HARBOR 0.0000 344,469,096 299,252 406 0.00
SAN.-CAM. PARK 0.0000 9,305,760 8,498,110 0.00

WATER DISTRICTS
WATER-NB/OPHIR 0.0000 108,665,008 86,206,524 0.00
WATER-HARBOR 0.0000 603,545,678 527,800,469 0.00
WATER-LANGLOIS 1.4414 19,527,821 15,062,431 21,711.02

HEALTH DISTRICTS
HEALTH-CURRY 0.7425 1,257,933,114 1,014,302,048 753,134.63

HEALTH-CURRY BOND 0.5895 1,257,933,114 1,017,696,057 699,931.91

LIBRARY DISTRICTS
LIB.-AGNESS 0.6634 40,300,023 29,435,857 19,527.73
LIB.-LANGLOIS 0.7707 127,794,447 100,840,448 77,717.87
LIB.-PORT ORFORD 0.4975 345,685,236 271,623,806 135,132.87
LIB.-CURRY 0.6609 817,535,449 672,990,246 444,789.54
LIB.-CHETCO 03345 2,219,025,063 1,793,641,483 600,006.13

ROAD DISTRICTS
ROAD-MOUNTAIN DR 1.4700 25,546,560 20,409,510 30,002.02

URBAN RENEWAL
BROOKINGS URBAN RENEWAL 0.7651 939,459,926 58,801,064 595,145.71

GOLD BEACH URBAN RENWAL 0.1361 200,264,475 3,393,108 33,758.19

TAXES SUBTOTAL 26,553,033.67
OTHER
LATE FILING PENALTIES 12,123.14
FIRE PATROL SURCHARGE 162,143.38
MFG COMMUNITY RSRC FEE 16,036.60
AH (1115 SANITARY DISTS A 7,804.46
Schoo's (57.16%) Brockings Urban FIRE PATROL 244,207.32
Rencoal 205%)  DOMBEMADEY  OTHER ASSESSMENTS 536884
GRAND TOTAL TAXES 27,003,717.41

A S (51089) 1, Jim Kolen, Assessor for Curry County Oregon, do
f2a stricts E n N v

Port Districts (2 815} hereby-certlfy that this summary is correct

Sandary Districts Road Districts (0.11%%) according to the records in my office.

{0.16%) County
(6.52%)

Fire Districts (3.14%)

Dated: October 10, 2017

Library Dstricts
(4.93%)

\Water Districts (0.03%) . N
Cemetaries (0.54%)

Jim Kolen

Curry County Assessor
Assessor's Office: (541) 247-3294

Tax Collectors Office: (541) 247-3305
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CURRY COUNTY TAX RATES BY CODE AREA 2017-2018

PORT ORFORD-LANGLOIS AREA

PORT ORFORD-LANGLOIS AREA CONTINUED

PORT ORFORD-LANGLOIS AREA CONTINUED

TAX RATE M5 RATE'*

TAX RATE M5 RATE**

TAX RATE M5 RATE**

SCHOOL 2CJ 3,959 2-3 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596 22-4 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596
ESD 0.4432 ESD 0.4432 ESD 0.4432
swocce 0.7017 Swocce 0.7017 SwWoccC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 6.1045 5.0000 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5,0000
PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.3591 PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.3591 CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847
FIRE-PORT ORFORD 1.3202 HEALTH CURRY 07425 WATER-LANGLOIS 1.4414
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 LIB-PORT ORFORD 0.4975 LIB-LANGLOIS 0.7707
LIB-PORT ORFORD 04975 CEM.-PORT CRFORD 0.0451 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.9985 2.9985
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.3459 2.3459
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.6661 3.6661 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.6129 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.1030 7.9985
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 06128 *PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 0.4756
*PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 0.47568 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.5155 8.4344 22-5 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596
TOTAL CODE RATE 9.8357 9.7546 ESD 0.4432
2-4 SCHOOL 2CJ 39596 SWocCC 07017
SCHOOL 2CJ 3.95%6 ESD 0.4432 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000
ESD 0.4432 SWOCC 0.7017 PORT-PORT CRFORD 0.3591
SWOCC 0.7017 EDUCATION TOTAL 51045 5.0000 FIRE-SIXES 0.5150
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 LIB-PORT ORFORD 0.4975
CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 LIB-LANGLOIS 0.7707 CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 CC 4-H EXTENSICN 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 GOUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 0.7864 0.7864 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.5571 1.5571 *FIRE-SIXES 1.3750
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.4934 3.4934
TOTAL CODE RATE 5.8909 5.7864 TOTAL CODE RATE 6.6616 6.8571
*PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 04756
SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596 2.5 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596 TOTAL CODE RATE 9.0735 8.96%0
ESD 0.4432 ESD 0.4432
SWOCC 0.7017 swocce 0.7017 22-6 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 ESD 0.4432
CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 swocce 0.7017
FIRE-LANGLOIS 1.5974 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 0.7017 0.7017 CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 FIRE-SIXES 0.5150
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.3838 2.3838 TOTAL CODE RATE 5.8062 5.7017 LIB-LANGLOIS 0.7707
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.4883 7.3838 2.6 SCHOOL 2CJ 3,959 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
ESD 0.4432 *FIRE-SIXES 1.3750
SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9586 SWOCC 0.7017 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.4471 3.4471
ESD 0.4432 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000
SWQocCC 0.7017 CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.5516 8.4471
EDUCATION TOTAL 5,1045 5,0000 FIRE-LANGLOIS 1.5974
PORT-PORT CRFORD 0.3591 WATER-LANGLOIS 1.4414 22.7 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596
FIRE-PORT ORFORD 1.3202 LIB-LANGLOIS 0.7707 ESD 0.4432
LIB-PORT ORFORD 0.4975 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 SWOCC 0.7017
CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451 COUNTY GENERAL 0.599% EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000
CG 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 4.5959 4.5959 PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.3591
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 FIRE-SIXES 0.5150
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 29236 29236 TOTAL CODE RATE 9.7004 9.5959 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
LIB-PORT ORFORD 0.4975
*PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 0.4756 2.7 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596 CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.5037 8.3992 ESD 0.4432 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
SWOCC 0.7017 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
SCHOOL 2CJ 3.95986 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 *FIRE-SIXES 1.3750
ESD 0.4432 CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 4.2359 4.2359
swocc 0.7017 FIRE-LANGLOIS 1.5974 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
EDUCATION TOTAL 51045 5.0000 LIB-LANGLQIS 0.7707 *PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4758 04756
CEM.-LANGLOIS 0.0847 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 TOTAL CODE RATE 10.4055 10.3010
WATER-LANGLOIS 1.4414 COUNTY GENERAL 0.59¢6
LIB-LANGLOIS 0.7707 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.1545 3.1545 AGNESS AREA
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 4-1 SCHOOL CC1 3.9171
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5926 TOTAL CODE RATE 8,2590 8,1845 ESD 0.4432
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.9985 = 2.9985 SWocCC 07017
221 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9596 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.1030 7.9985 ESD 0.4432 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
SWOCC 0.7017 LIB-AGNESS 0.6634
SCHOOL 2CJ 3.9508 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
ESD 0.4432 PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.3591 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
sSwocc 0.7017 LIB-PORT ORFORD 0.4975 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.1076 2.1076
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 04593
CITY-PORT ORFORD 2.2688 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.6129
PORT-PORT QRFORD 0.3591 COUNTY GENERAL 0.59¢6 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.2184 8.1798
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.6034 1.6034
LIB-PORT ORFORD 0.4975 4-4 SCHOOL CC1 3.9171
CEM.-PORT ORFORD 0.0451 *‘PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 0.4756 ESD 0.4432
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 TOTAL CODE RATE 7.1835 7.0790 SWocCC 0.7017
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
*CITY-PORT ORFORD 1.9000 22-2 SCHOOL 2CJ 3.95%6 FIRE-AGNESS-ILLAHE 0.0000
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 6.5147 6.5147 ESD 0.4432 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.6129 SWOCC 0.7017 LIB-AGNESS 0.6634
*PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 04756 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.1045 5.0000 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
TOTAL CODE RATE 12.6843 12,6032 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 21076 2.1076
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.4442 1.4442 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.6129
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 06129 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.2184 8.1798
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.1382 7.0571

Page 2



CURRY COUNTY TAX RATES BY CODE AREA 2017-2018

OPHIR-NESIKA BEACH AREA

TAX RATE M5 RATE"*

121

12-2

12

&

124

12-5

12-7

SCHOOL CC1 3.9171

ESD 0.4432

SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000

PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132

CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772

HEALTH CURRY 0.7425

LIB-CURRY 0.6609

CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021

COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.5955 25955

*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593

HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.7063 8.6443

SCHOOL CC1 39171

ESD 0.4432

SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 6.0620 5.0000

PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.3591

HEALTH CURRY 0.7425

LIB-PORT CRFORD 0.4975

CEM.-PORT CRFORD 0.0451

CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021

COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.3459 2.3459

*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593

HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5859

*PORT-PORT ORFORD 0.4756 0.4756
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.9323 8.8667

SCHOOL CC1 3.9171

ESD 0.4432

SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000

CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772

HEALTH CURRY 0.7425

CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021

COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.5214 1.5214

*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593

HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.6322 7.5702

SCHOOL CC1 3.9171

ESD 0.4432

SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000

PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132

CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772

FIRE-OPHIR 0.6868

HEALTH CURRY 0.7425

LIB-CURRY 0.6609

CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021

COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.2823 3.2823

*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593

HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
TOTAL CODE RATE 9.3931 9.3311

SCHOOL CC1 39171

ESD 0.4432

SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000

CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772

FIRE-OPHIR 0.6868

HEALTH CURRY 0.7425

CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021

COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.2082 22082

*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593

HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.3190 8.2570

SCHOOL CC1 3.9171

ESD 0.4432

SWOCC Q.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 6.0000

PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132

CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772

FIRE-CPHIR 0.6868

HEALTH CURRY 0.7425

LIB-CURRY 0.6609

CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021

COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.2823 3.2823

*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593

WATER-NB/OPHIR

HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 06129
TOTAL CODE RATE 9.3931 9.3545
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OPHIR-NESIKA BEACH AREA CONTINUED SCHOOL CC1 3.9171
TAXRATE M5RATE'* 3-8 ESD 0.4432
12-8 SCHOOL CC1 39171 SWOCC 0.7017
ESD 0.4432 EDUCATION TOTAL 50620 5.0000
swoce 0.7017 PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5,0000 CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772
PORT-GOLD BEACH 04132 FIRE-G B-WEDD 1.2609
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772 SAN-WEDDERBURN 06701
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
LIB-CURRY 06609 LIB-CURRY 0.6609
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.5955 2.5955 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 4.5265 45265
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
WATER-NB/OPHIR HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895 TOTAL CODE RATE 106373  10.5763
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.7063 8.6443
GOLD BEACH AREA CONTINUED
GOLD BEACH AREA TAX RATE M5 RATE**
SCHOOL CC1 3.8636 13-0 SCHOOL CC1 3.9171
ESD 0.4372 ESD 0.4432
swocc 0.6922 SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.9930 6.0000 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
CITY-GOLD BEACH 23041 PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132
CITY GB LOCAL OPTION 0.2418 CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772
GB URBAN RENEWAL 0.1361 SAN-WEDDERBURN 0.6701
PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4076 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0762 LIB-CURRY 0.6609
HEALTH CURRY 0.7324 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
LIB-CURRY 0.6519 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1008 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.2656 3.2656
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5914 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 5.2423 5.2423 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
*SCHOCL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593 TOTAL CODE RATE 9.3764 9.3144
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
TOTAL CODE RATE 11.2841 _ 11.2941  13-1 SCHOOL CC1 39171
SCHOOL CC1 3.8636 ESD 0.4432
ESD 0.4372 SWOCC 0.7017
SWoCCe 0.6922 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.9930 5.0000 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
CITY- GOLD BEACH 2.3041 LIB-AGNESS 0.6634
CITY GB LOCAL OPTION 0.2418 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
GB URBAN RENEWAL 0.1361 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4076 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 21076 2.1076
CEM. ROGUE RIVER 0.0762 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
HEALTH CURRY 0.7324 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
LIB CURRY 0.6519 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.2184 8.1564
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1008
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5914 13-2 SCHOOL CC1 3.9171
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 5.2423 5.2423 ESD 0.4432
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593 SWOCC 0.7017
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
TOTAL CODE RATE 112841 10.7016 PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132
SCHOOL CC1 39171 CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772
ESD 0.4432 FIRE-COR VL-N BANK 0.6312
swoce 0.7017 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000 LIB-CURRY 0.6609
PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.2267 3.2267
LIB-CURRY 0.6609 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
CC 4-HEXTENSION 0.1021 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 05895
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 TOTAL CODE RATE 93376 9.2765
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.6955 2,6956
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593 PISTOL RIVER AREA
CURRY HEALTH BOND 0.5895 05895 16-1 SCHOOL CC1 39171
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.7063 8.6443 ESD 0.4432
swocc 0.7017
SCHOOL CC1 39171 EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
ESD 0.4432 PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132
SWOCC 0.7017 CEM.-PISTOL RIVER 0.1254
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 £.0000 FIRE-PISTOL RIVER 0.9873
PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
FIRE-G B-WEDD 1.2609 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.9701 2.9701
LIB-CURRY 0.6609 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 TOTAL CODE RATE 9.0809 9.0189
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.8664 3.8664
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593 16-2 SCHOOL CC1 39171
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895 ESD 0.4432
TOTAL CODE RATE 9.9672 9.9052 sSWoce 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000
SCHOOL CC1 3.9171 PORT-GOLD BEACH 0.4132
ESD 0.4432 CEM.-PISTOL RIVER 0.1254
SWoce 0.7017 HEALTH CURRY 0.7425
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.9828 1.9828
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 *SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996 HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.5214 1.5214 TOTAL CODE RATE 8.0936 8.0316
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 0.4593 0.4593
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895 Page 3
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.6322 7.5702
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CURRY COUNTY TAX RATES BY CODE AREA 2017-2018

SCHOOL CcC1
ESD
SWoCC
EDUCATION TOTAL
PORT-BROOKINGS
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY
LIB-CHETCO
CC 4-H EXTENSION
COUNTY GENERAL
GOVERNMENT TOTAL
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND

TOTAL CODE RATE

391N
04432
0.7017
5.0620
0.1316
0.0358
0.3345
0.1021
0.5996
1.2046
0.4593

6.7259

6.0000

1.2046
04593

6.6639

PISTOL RIVER AREA CONTINUED

17-3

SCHOOL 17-C
ESD
SWOCC
EDUCATION TOTAL
PORT-BROOKINGS
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY
LIB-CHETCO
CC 4-H EXTENSION
COUNTY GENERAL
GOVERNMENT TOTAL
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND

TOTAL CODE RATE

32494
0.4432
0.7017
4.3943
0.1316
0.0368
0.3345
0.1021
0.59¢6
1.2048
0.7655

6.3644

4.3943

1.2046
0.7655

6.3844

BROOKINGS-HAREOR AREA CONTINUED

TAX RATE K5 RATE"" 174 TAX RATE M5 RATE""
164 SCHOOL CcCi 391N SCHOOL 17-C 32404
ESD 0.4432 ESD 04432
swocc 0.7017 SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 §.0000 EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3943
CEM.-PISTCL RIVER 0.1254 PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
FIRE-PISTOL RIVER 0.9873 CEM.-SQUTH CURRY 0.0368
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 FIRE-HARBOR 02332
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5998 LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.8144 1.8144 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
*SCHOOL CC1 BON 0.4593 0.4593 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 14378 1.4378
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.3387 7.2737 *SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
16-5 SCHOOL CC1 39171 TOTAL CODE RATE 6.5976 €.5976
ESD 0.4432
sSWoce 0.7017 17-5 SCHOOL 17-C 32494
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 5.0000 ESD 04432
CEM.-PISTOL RIVER 0.1254 sWocec 07017
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3943
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5908 PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1318
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 0.8271 0.8271 CEM.-SQUTH CURRY 0.0368
*SCHOOL CC1 BOND 04593 04593 FIRE-HARBOR 02332
LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
TOTAL CODE RATE 6.3484 6.2864 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
16-7 SCHOOL CC1 3917 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.4378 1.4378
ESD 0.4432 *SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
SWaocce 07017
EDUCATION TOTAL 5.0620 6.0000 TOTAL CODE RATE 6.5976 6.5976
PORT-GOLD BEACH 04132
CEM.-ROGUE RIVER 0.0772 17-6 SCHOOL 17-C 32494
FIRE-PISTOL RIVER 02873 ESD 0.4432
HEALTH CURRY 0.7425 SWOCC 0.7017
LIB-CURRY 06809 EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3%43
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
COUNTY GENERAL 05998 CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.5828 3.5828 LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
*SCHOOL CC1 BON 0.4593 04593 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
HEALTH CURRY BOND 0.5895 0.5895 COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
TOTAL CODE RATE 9.6936 9.6316 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.2046 1.2048
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
BROOKINGS-HARBOR AREA
17-1 SCHOOL 17-C 3.0038 TOTAL CODE RATE 6.3644 6.3644
ESD 0.4097
SWOCC 0.6487 SCHOOL 17-C 32494
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.0622 4.0622 177 ESD 04432
CITY-BROOKINGS 3.4788 SWOCC 0.7017
PORT-BROOKINGS 04217 EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3943
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0341 PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
LIB-CHETCO 03093 CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 00368
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.0944 FIRE-BROOKINGS RFD 03345
COUNTY GENERAL 05543 LIB-CHETCO 03345
URBAN RENEWAL PLAN 0.7651 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 5.3575 5.3575 COUNTY GENERAL 05996
*SCHCOL 17-C BOND 0.7077 07077 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.5391 1.6391
“SCHOOL 17-C BOND 07655 0.7655
TOTAL CODE RATE 101274 10.1274
TOTAL CODE RATE 66989 6.6989
171 SCHOOL 17-C 3.0038
UR ESD 0.4097 SCHOOL 17-C 32494
SWoccC 06487 17-8 ESD 0.4432
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.0622 4.0622 SWoecce 0.7017
CITY-BROOKINGS 3.4786 EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3943
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1217 PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0341 CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
LIB-CHETCO 0.3093 FIRE-HAREOR 02332
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.0944 LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5543 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
URBAN RENEWAL PLAN 0.7651 COUNTY GENERAL 05995
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 53575 5.3576 ‘GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.4378 1.4378
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 07077 0.7077 *SCHOOL 17-C BON 0.7655 0.7655
TOTAL CODE RATE 6.5976 6.5976
TOTAL CODE RATE 10.1274  10.1274
17-9 SCHOOL 17-C 32404
17-2 SCHOOL 17-C 3.2494 ESD 0.4432
ESD 04432 sWocc 0.7017
sWwoce a7017 EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 43343
EDUCATION TOTAL 43943 4.3943 PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1318
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316 CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 00388 FIRE-HARBOR 02332
LIB-CHETCO 03345 LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021 CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5596 COUNTY GENERAL 0.59%6
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.2046 1.2046 GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.4378 1.4378
*SCHOOCL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655 *SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
TOTAL CODE RATE 6.3644 6.3644
TOTAL CODE RATE 6.5976 6.5976

27-3

274

275

276

277

27-8

371

BROOKINGS-HARBOR AREA CONTINUED

TAXRATE M5 RATE'*

SCHOOL 17-C 32494
0.4432
SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3843 4.3943
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
FIRE-WINCHUCK 0.8971
LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.59%6
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 21017 21017
*SCHCOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.2615 7.2815
SCHOOL 17-C 32494
ESD 04422
SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3343
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1318
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 00368
FIRE-WINCHUCK 0.8971
LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0599
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 21017 21017
“SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.2615 7.2615
SCHOOL 17-C 32494
ESD 04432
swocec 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 43943 43943
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
FIRE-UPPER CHETCO 0.7125
LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
€C 4-H EXTENSION o.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5998
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.9172 1.9172
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7855
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.0770 7.0770
SCHOOL 17-C 32494
ESD 0.4432
SWOCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3343
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1318
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
FIRE-CAPE FERRELO 04811
LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.59¢8
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.6857 1.6857
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 07635 0.7855
TOTAL CODE RATE 6.8455 6.8455
SCHOOL 17-C 32494
ESD 04432
sWoce 07017
EDUCATION TOTAL 4.3943 4.3943
PORT-BROCKINGS 0.1316
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0388
LIB-CHETCO 03345
ROAD-MOUNTAIN DR 1.4700
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5926
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 2.6746 2.6746
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7855
TOTAL CODE RATE 7.8344 7.8344
SCHOOL 17-C 32494
ESD 0.4432
sSWoccC 0.7017
EQUCATION TOTAL 43943 43943
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
CEM.-SOUTH CURRY 0.0368
FIRE-BROOKINGS RFD 0.3345
LIB-CHETCO 0.3345
ROAD-MOUNTAIN DR 1.4700
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 0.5996
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 3.0081 3.0091
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
TOTAL CODE RATE 8.1689 8.1689
SCHOOL 17-C 32494
ESD 0.4432
SWOoCC 0.7017
EDUCATION TOTAL 43313 4.3943
PORT-BROOKINGS 0.1316
CEM.-SQUTH CURRY 0.0368
LIB-CHETCO 03245
CC 4-H EXTENSION 0.1021
COUNTY GENERAL 05926
GOVERNMENT TOTAL 1.2046 1.2046
*SCHOOL 17-C BOND 0.7655 0.7655
SAN-HARBOR
CUR SOILAVATR CO
TOTAL CODE RATE 6.3644 6.3644
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